TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM415454

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minuteman Holdings, LLC		06/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Towne Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Park Place, #200	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4367387	MINUTEMAN PARKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4367386	MINUTEMAN PARKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	4367388	REVOLUTIONIZING HOSPITALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032182160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032182125

Email: jonathan.frieden@ofplaw.com

Jonathan D. Frieden **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1775 Wiehle Avenue, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D. Frieden
SIGNATURE:	/jdf/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=MinutemanTrademark Assignment 6.1.16#page1.tif source=MinutemanTrademark Assignment 6.1.16#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0647

900394384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") between MINUTEMAN HOLDINGS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") and TOWNE HOLDINGS, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Assignee") is effective as of June __1_, 2016 (the "Effective Date").

Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Assigned Trademarks"). Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, all right, title, and interest in and to each of the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the premises contained herein, and the sum of \$1.00, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to: (a) the Assigned Trademarks, together with all applications and registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith; (b) all renewals and extensions of any such application or registration; (c) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the above, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (d) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 2. **FURTHER ASSURANCES.** Assignor shall execute such other and further documents and perform such other and further lawful acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first set forth above.

MINUTEMAN HOLDINGS, LLC

By: 2423	(SEAL)
Name: Christian L Fa	2
Title: Number/Projecter A	
TOWNE HOLDINGS, INC. Mark Morwicz By:	(SEAL)
Name: Mark Norwicz	
Title: CFO	

#3075492v1

Exhibit A

The Assigned Trademarks consist of the following:

- (a) MINUTEMAN PARKING COMPANY® (USPTO Reg. No. 4,367,387);
- (b) MINUTEMAN PARKING COMPANY® (USPTO Reg. No. 4,367,386); and
- (c) REVOLUTIONIZING HOSPITALITY® (USPTO Reg. No. 4,367,388).

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 02/08/2017